ZONE 3 - 201877 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - MS BOOTH - PM Copy

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: BOOTH, LISA
BUS NUMBER: 201877

TIME

2:28 PM

2:40 PM

2:52 PM

2:59 PM

3:05 PM

3:10 PM

3:18 PM

3:21 PM

3:24 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

BOE RD & BEVERLY ROAD EXT (NW)

BEVERLY ROAD EXT & WINSTON LN (NW)

ROUSH RD & DEES RD (NE)

8050 MCDONALD RD

BARRIE DR & WILCOX LN (SW)

GRAND OAKS DR & GREENLEA DR (SW)

GRAND OAKS DR & RED OAK DR (SW)

START TIME: 02:28 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:24 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:56

COUNT

DISTANCE: 18.73
NO STUDENTS.4
NO STOPS: 9

Page 1



ZONE 3 - 201877 - TO THEODORE HIGH - MS BOOTH - AM

AIDE: START TIME: 06:06 am DISTANCE: 18.33
DRIVER NAME: BOOTH, LISA FINISH TIME: 07:01 am NO STUDENTS.Q
BUS NUMBER: 201877 TOTAL TIME: 0:55 NO STOPS: 9
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
6:06 AM DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE [0 — =[] LQ U] = ——
6:22 AM GRAND OAKS DR & RED OAK DR (SW) [0 — DROP OFF --ememmeeme.
6:23 AM GRAND OAKS DR & GREENLEA DR (SW) [0 — 5] =10] 2K 0] = ~—
6:28 AM BARRIE DR & WILCOX LN (SW) [0 — 5] =10] 2K 0] = ~—
6:38 AM 8050 MCDONALD RD [0 1 ———— DROP OFF --mmmmmmmeeem
6:44 AM ROUSH RD & DEES RD (NE) 0 — 5] =10] 2K 0] = ~—
6:46 AM BEVERLY ROAD EXT & WINSTON LN (NW) 0 e DROP OFF --mmmmemeemet
6:48 AM BOE RD & BEVERLY ROAD EXT (NW) 0 e (5] =10] 2K 0] = ~———
7:01 AM THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL 0 — DROP OFF --mmmmmmmemet

Page 2



ZONE 3 - 201445 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - TERRI BOSARGE - PM Copy

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: BOSARGE, TERRI
BUS NUMBER: 201445

TIME

1 2:28PM

2 2:40PM

3 2:50PM

4 2:53PM

5 2:57PM

6 3:02PM

7 3:11PM

8 3:115PM

9 3:21PM

10 3:29 PM

11 3:32 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE
THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

7941 OLD PASCAGOULA RD @CTRY EST MHP
/C&S MHP

LIVE OAK CIR E & OLD CHERRY DR E (NE)
6238 CREEL RD

CREEL RD & GARDEN GROVE DR (NW)
LUNDY RD & CREEL RD (SW)

HUBER RD & LUNDY RD (NW)

LUNDY RD & ALOYIS DR (SE)

OLD PASCAGOULA RD & IDLEMOORE DR (NE)

OLD PASCAGOULA RD & MAMOUNT BLVD (NE)

START TIME: 02:28 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:32 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:04

COUNT

DISTANCE: 19.43
NO STUDENTS.2
NO STOPS: 11

Page 3



ZONE 3 - 201445 - TO THEODORE HIGH - TERRI BOSARGE - AM

AIDE: START TIME: 06:02 am DISTANCE: 18.25
DRIVER NAME: BOSARGE, TERRI FINISH TIME: 06:59 am NO STUDENTS.Q
BUS NUMBER: 201445 TOTAL TIME: 0:57 NO STOPS: 11
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 6:02AM DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE 0 — =] (o] L U] = —
2 6:20AM OLD PASCAGOULA RD & MAMOUNT BLVD (NE) 0 — DROP OFF --mmmmemmmmemeem
3 6:21 AM OLD PASCAGOULA RD & IDLEMOORE DR (NE) 0 — DROP OFF --mmmmmmmmemeem
4 6:26 AM LUNDY RD & ALOYIS DR (SE) [0 — 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
5 6:28 AM HUBER RD & LUNDY RD (NW) [0 — 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
6 6:33AM LUNDY RD & CREEL RD (SW) 0 — 5] =10] =X 0] =~ —
7 6:34 AM CREEL RD & GARDEN GROVE DR (NW) 0 e 5] =10] 2 0] = =~ ——
8 6:383AM 6238 CREEL RD [0 1 —— (D] ={0] =1 0] = — N ——
9 6:45AM LIVE OAKCIR E & OLD CHERRY DR E (NE) 0 @ e (5] =10] 2 0] = =~ ——
10 6:47 AM /73;13 (:AIH%PASCAGOULA RD @CTRY EST MHP 01— DROP OFF —-—ommmmemeeeee
11 6:59 AM THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL 0 — [5]=10] =X 0] = ~E—

Page 4



ZONE 3 - 201233 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - ELIZABETH BRYANT - PM Copy

AIDE: START TIME: 02:30 pm DISTANCE: 26.59
DRIVER NAME: BRYANT, ELIZABETH FINISH TIME: 04:00 pm NO STUDENTS.Q
BUS NUMBER: 201233 TOTAL TIME: 1:30 NO STOPS: 15
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 2:30PM PADGETT SW PARK SITE [0 — 2] [0] ZQ U ] = ——
2 2:40PM THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL < S — 2] [0] QU ] = ——
3 2:57PM DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY & BAYOU RD (N) [0 — 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
4 3:.03PM BAY RD & MARINA DR S (E) [0 — 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
5 3:08 PM 6656 BAY RD [0 1 ———— DROP OFF —-m-mmmmmeeeee
6 3:14PM BAY RD & HOLLINGERS DR (SE) 0 — 5] =10] =X 0] =~ —
7 3:19PM ISLEWOOD DR & ISLAND RD (N) s 5] =10] 2 0] = =~ ——
8 3:21PM GAYWOOD DR & TULIPWOOD DR (S) 0 e 5] =10] 21 0] = =~ —
9 3:27PM 2075ISLAND RD [0 1 —— DROP OFF —-—ommmmmeeeee
10 3:34 PM HAMMOCK RD & BAY RD (SW) 0 —— (5] 270] =10 = = ——
11 3:39 PM HAMMOCK RD & PRIVATE ROAD 445 (SW) [0 — DROP OFF --mmmmmmmmmmmmmee
12 3:47 PM HAMMOCK RD & N LAKE RD (W) 0 —— [5]=10] =X 0) = =~ ——
13 3:53PM HAMMOCK RD & PRIVATE ROAD 275 (W) S — DROP OFF --memmmmmeeeeee
14 3:58 PM 6900 DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY N 1 S — [5]>10 ]2 ) =~ ——
15 4:00 PM DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY & ILA DR (N) 0 — [5]>70] 2] =~ ——

Page 5



10

11

12

13

14

15

ZONE 3 - 201233 - TO THEODORE HIGH - ELIZABETH BRYANT - AM

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: BRYANT, ELIZABETH
BUS NUMBER: 201233

TIME

5:55 AM

6:15 AM

6:19 AM

6:23 AM

6:25 AM

6:26 AM

6:28 AM

6:30 AM

6:32 AM

6:34 AM

6:37 AM

6:38 AM

6:40 AM

6:41 AM

6:56 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE

DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY & ILA DR (N)

6900 DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY N 1

HAMMOCK RD & PRIVATE ROAD 275 (W)

HAMMOCK RD & N LAKE RD (W)

HAMMOCK RD & PRIVATE ROAD 445 (SW)

HAMMOCK RD & BAY RD (SW)

2075 ISLAND RD

GAYWOOD DR & TULIPWOOD DR (S)

ISLEWOOD DR & ISLAND RD (N)

BAY RD & HOLLINGERS DR (SE)

6656 BAY RD

BAY RD & MARINA DR S (E)

DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY & BAYOU RD (N)

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

START TIME: 05:55 am
FINISH TIME: 06:56 am
TOTAL TIME: 1:01

COUNT

DISTANCE: 21.31

NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 15

Page 6



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

ZONE 3 - 201671 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - MS CHILDRESS - PM Copy

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: CHILDRESS, JULIE
BUS NUMBER: 201671

TIME

2:30 PM

2:40 PM

2:49 PM

2:52 PM

2:55 PM

3:01 PM

3:07 PM

3111 PM

3:13 PM

3:16 PM

3:18 PM

3:20 PM

3:23 PM

3:28 PM

3:31 PM

3:36 PM

3:39 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

ALJON DR & OLD PASCAGOULA SERVICE RD

(NW)

ALJON DR & FAGERSTROM AVE (NW)

ALJON DR & ALJON CT (W)

QUIMBY DR & WESTCHESTER DR (NW)

QUIMBY DR & NEWTON DR (NW)

QUIMBY DR & MARLE RD (NW)

QUIMBY DR & LENARD DR (N)

QUIMBY DR & MEADOW GAY DR (N)

QUIMBY DR & BURBANK CT (SE)

TRAVIS RD & JAMES ST (SE)

TRAVIS RD & CAROL ACRES LN (SE)

TRAVIS RD & KNOLLWOOD RD (SE)

WHITEHALL DR & TRAVIS RD (SE)

HILLVIEW RD & WIGFIELD RD (SE)

HILLVIEW RD & JEFF GLAZE CIR (SE)

START TIME: 02:30 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:39 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:09

COUNT

DISTANCE: 20.17
NO STUDENTS.3
NO STOPS: 17

Page 7



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: CHILDRESS, JULIE
BUS NUMBER: 201671

TIME

6:02 AM

6:18 AM

6:19 AM

6:21 AM

6:24 AM

6:26 AM

6:27 AM

6:30 AM

6:32 AM

6:33 AM

6:34 AM

6:35 AM

6:36 AM

6:39 AM

6:40 AM

6:41 AM

6:49 AM

ZONE 3 - 201671 - TO THEODORE HIGH - MS CHILDRESS - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE

HILLVIEW RD & JEFF GLAZE CIR (SE)

HILLVIEW RD & WIGFIELD RD (SE)

WHITEHALL DR & TRAVIS RD (SE)

TRAVIS RD & KNOLLWOOD RD (SE)

TRAVIS RD & CAROL ACRES LN (SE)

TRAVIS RD & JAMES ST (SE)

QUIMBY DR & BURBANK CT (SE)

QUIMBY DR & MEADOW GAY DR (N)

QUIMBY DR & LENARD DR (N)

QUIMBY DR & MARLE RD (NW)

QUIMBY DR & NEWTON DR (NW)

QUIMBY DR & WESTCHESTER DR (NW)

ALJON DR & ALJON CT (W)

ALJON DR & FAGERSTROM AVE (NW)

ALJON DR & OLD PASCAGOULA SERVICE RD
(NW)

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:02 am
FINISH TIME: 06:49 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:47

COUNT

DISTANCE: 14.86

NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 17

Page 8



ZONE 3 - 201892 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - KATHI COLLIER - PM Copy

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: COLLIER, KATHI
BUS NUMBER: 201892

TIME

2:28 PM

2:40 PM

2:44 PM

2:46 PM

2:48 PM

2:50 PM

2:52 PM

2:54 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

7067 SMITH ST

SMITH ST & HUNTER ST (N)

SMITH ST & ELMO AVE (NW)

SMITH ST & L AND N CIR (NW)

MOBILE ST & WILL CASHER LN (NE)

WILL CASHER LN & BUSH LN (NE)

START TIME: 02:28 pm
FINISH TIME: 02:54 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:26

COUNT

DISTANCE: 7.57

NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 8

Page 9



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: COLLIER, KATHI
BUS NUMBER: 201892

TIME

6:25 AM

6:36 AM

6:37 AM

6:39 AM

6:40 AM

6:41 AM

6:43 AM

6:46 AM

ZONE 3 - 201892 - TO THEODORE HIGH - KATHI COLLIER - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE

WILL CASHER LN & BUSH LN (NE)

MOBILE ST & WILL CASHER LN (NE)

SMITH ST & L AND N CIR (NW)

SMITH ST & ELMO AVE (NW)

SMITH ST & HUNTER ST (N)

7067 SMITH ST

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:25 am
FINISH TIME: 06:46 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:21

COUNT

DISTANCE: 6.89
NO STUDENTS.2
NO STOPS: 8

Page 10



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

ZONE 3 - 201673 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - MS COLLINS - PM Copy

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: COLLINS, SHARON
BUS NUMBER: 201673

TIME

2:30 PM

2:40 PM

2:54 PM

2:59 PM

3:02 PM

3:07 PM

3:11 PM

3:15 PM

3:18 PM

3:20 PM

3:23 PM

3:25 PM

3:29 PM

3:32 PM

3:36 PM

3:54 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

IVYWOOD DR & HAZELBROOK DR S (NW)

SOLLIE RD & WARRINGTON DR (NW)

MILL HOUSE DR N & MILL HOUSE DR S (NE)

SOLLIE RD & CAMBRIDGE DR (SE)

SOLLIE RD & HUNTINGTON CT N (SE)

SOLLIE RD & HUNTINGTON CT S (SE)

SILVER ST & SOLLIE RD (NE)

DIAMOND AVE & THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD
(NE)

EMERALD DR E & THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD
(NW)

DEBORAH DR W & GOLD DR (E)

LUCINDA DR & DEBORAH DR W (N)

SCHIMPFS LN & TILLMAN DR (SE)

SCHIMPFS LN & LINCOLNSHIRE RD (SE)

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

START TIME: 02:30 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:54 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:24

DISTANCE: 28.33

NO STUDENTS.4
NO STOPS: 16
COUNT
0 e =]le] (U] - —
O — {lo] QU] J—
[ — DROP OFF ---ememeev
[ — DROP OFF ---emeneev
[ —— DROP OFF --e-emeneev
[ —— DROP OFF ----ememeev
[ —— DROP OFF --e-emeneev
o — 5]270]-K o) ——
o — 5]270]-K o) m——
[ — DROP OFF ----emeneev
[ — DROP OFF ----ememeev
0 e DROP OFF —--ememeev
S — DROP OFF ----ememeev
S —— DROP OFF —---ememeev
[ — DROP OFF --e-ememeev
[ ——— DROP OFF ---ememeev

Page 11



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: COLLINS, SHARON
BUS NUMBER: 201673

TIME

5:58 AM

6:17 AM

6:19 AM

6:22 AM

6:23 AM

6:25 AM

6:26 AM

6:28 AM

6:29 AM

6:30 AM

6:31 AM

6:32 AM

6:35 AM

6:38 AM

6:52 AM

7:04 AM

ZONE 3 - 201673 - TO THEODORE HIGH - MS COLLINS - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE

SCHIMPFS LN & LINCOLNSHIRE RD (SE)

SCHIMPFS LN & TILLMAN DR (SE)

LUCINDA DR & DEBORAH DR W (N)

DEBORAH DR W & GOLD DR (E)

EMERALD DR E & THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD
(NW)

DIAMOND AVE & THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD
(NE)

SILVER ST & SOLLIE RD (NE)

SOLLIE RD & HUNTINGTON CT S (SE)

SOLLIE RD & HUNTINGTON CT N (SE)

SOLLIE RD & CAMBRIDGE DR (SE)

MILL HOUSE DR N & MILL HOUSE DR S (NE)

SOLLIE RD & WARRINGTON DR (NW)

IVYWOOD DR & HAZELBROOK DR S (NW)

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

ARRIVE PADGETT SW PARK SITE

START TIME: 05:58 am
FINISH TIME: 07:04 am
TOTAL TIME: 1:06

COUNT

DISTANCE: 22.71
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 16

Page 12



ZONE 3 - 202173 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - J CORDELLE - PM Copy

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: CORDELLE, JEANNIE
BUS NUMBER: 202173

TIME

1 2:28PM

2 2:40PM

3 2:47PM

4 2:52PM

5 2:58PM

6 3:06 PM

7 311PM

8 3:18PM

9 3:25PM

10 3:32 PM

11 3:39 PM

12 3:48 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

BELLINGRATH RD & THOMAS DR (SE)

BELLINGRATH RD & MARDANNE DR (SE)

8686 BELLINGRATH RD

BELLINGRATH RD & PITTS LN (SE)

BELLINGRATH RD & RAYCO RD (SE)

BELLINGRATH RD & LANCASTER RD (SE)

BELLINGRATH RD & RIVER PLANTATION DR
(SE)

BELLINGRATH RD & LOPER RD (SE)

BELLINGRATH RD & RAYBON RD (SE)

BELLINGRATH RD & MONTEE RD (SE)

START TIME: 02:28 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:48 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:20

COUNT

DISTANCE: 27.62
NO STUDENTS.Z
NO STOPS: 12

Page 13



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: CORDELLE, JEANNIE
BUS NUMBER: 202173

TIME

1 6:52 AM

2 714 AM

3 7T17TAM

4 T7T19AM

5 721AM

6 7:22AM

7 724 AM

8 T7:26 AM

9 7:28AM

10 7:31 AM

11 7:32 AM

12 7:37 AM

ZONE 3 - 202173 - TO THEODORE HIGH - J CORDELLE - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE

BELLINGRATH RD & MONTEE RD (SE)

BELLINGRATH RD & RAYBON RD (SE)

BELLINGRATH RD & LOPER RD (SE)

BELLINGRATH RD & RIVER PLANTATION DR
(SE)

BELLINGRATH RD & LANCASTER RD (SE)

BELLINGRATH RD & RAYCO RD (SE)

BELLINGRATH RD & PITTS LN (SE)

8686 BELLINGRATH RD

BELLINGRATH RD & MARDANNE DR (SE)

BELLINGRATH RD & THOMAS DR (SE)

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:52 am
FINISH TIME: 07:37 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:45

COUNT

DISTANCE: 17.56

NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 12

Page 14



ZONE 3 - 201419 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - LINDSEY DAVIS - PM Copy

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: DAVIS, LINDSEY
BUS NUMBER: 201419

TIME

2:28 PM

2:40 PM

2:52 PM

2:54 PM

2:58 PM

3:01 PM

3:04 PM

3:05 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

WINDY HILL CIRW & WILSHIRE RD (NW)

LUMSDEN BATTERY CIR E & CAMP HALLS MILL
RD (NE)

BINGHAMTON DR & TATTNALL DR (SE)

NEVIUS RD & OAK RIDGE AVE (NE)

GENERAL RD & JACKSON RD (SE)

ANDREW RD & CALHOUN RD (SW)

START TIME: 02:28 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:05 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:37

COUNT

DISTANCE: 12.81
NO STUDENTS.3
NO STOPS: 8

Page 15



ZONE 3 - 201419 - TO THEODORE HIGH - LINDSEY DAVIS - AM

AIDE: START TIME: 05:58 am DISTANCE: 15.76
DRIVER NAME: DAVIS, LINDSEY FINISH TIME: 06:39 am NO STUDENTS.Q
BUS NUMBER: 201419 TOTAL TIME: 0:41 NO STOPS: 8
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
5:58 AM DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE [0 — [=][0] [Q U] o ———
6:16 AM ANDREW RD & CALHOUN RD (SW) [0 — DROP OFF ---ememeemee
6:18 AM GENERAL RD & JACKSON RD (SE) [0 — DROP OFF --mememeeeee
6:21 AM NEVIUS RD & OAK RIDGE AVE (NE) [0 — DROP OFF --memmeemee
6:23 AM BINGHAMTON DR & TATTNALL DR (SE) [0 — DROP OFF --mememmemee

LUMSDEN BATTERY CIR E & CAMP HALLS MILL

6:25AM  op (NE) 0 e DROP OFF ——--mmmmmeev
6:27 AM  WINDY HILL CIR W & WILSHIRE RD (NW) 0 e DROP OFF -mmmmmmmmmee
6:39 AM THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL 0 —— DROP OFF =-nmmeememev

Page 16



ZONE 3 - 201890 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - MS FOX - PM Copy

AIDE: START TIME: 02:28 pm DISTANCE: 24.86
DRIVER NAME: FOX, BETTY LOU FINISH TIME: 03:45 pm NO STUDENTS.1
BUS NUMBER: 201890 TOTAL TIME: 1:17 NO STOPS: 12
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 2:28PM PADGETT SW PARK SITE [0 — 2] [0] ZQ U ] = ——
2 2:40PM THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL 1 e 2] [0] QU ] = ——
3 2:51PM IRVINGTON BLB HWY & 15TH ST (SE) [0 — 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
4 2:59PM 9639 ADGETT SWITCH RD 0 —— 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
5 3:04 PM PADGETT SWITCH RD & CURTIS DR (SE) 1 e 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
6 3:12PM PADGETT SWITCH RD & JONES LN (SE) 0 — 5] =10] =X 0] =~ —
7 3:17PM PROSPECT RD & TWO MILE RD (NW) 0 e 5] =10] 2 0] = =~ ——
8 3:22PM CLEVELAND AVE & COOK AVE (NW) 0 e 5] =10] 21 0] = =~ —
9 3:31 PM CLEVELAND AVE & INDIA WAY (NW) 0 @ e (5] =10] 2 0] = =~ ——
10 3:37 PM CLEVELAND AVE & PINE SPRINGS RD (NW) 0 e (5] =10 =X 0] =1 = —
11 3:44 PM 9733 PINE SPRINGS RD 0 — [5]=10] =X 0] = =~ —
12 3:45PM 9550 PINE SPRINGS RD 0 —— [5]=10] =X 0) = =~ ——

Page 17



ZONE 3 - 201890 - TO THEODORE HIGH - MS FOX - AM

AIDE: START TIME: 06:18 am DISTANCE: 16.02
DRIVER NAME: FOX, BETTY LOU FINISH TIME: 07:06 am NO STUDENTS.Q
BUS NUMBER: 201890 TOTAL TIME: 0:48 NO STOPS: 12
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 6:18 AM DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE [0 — 2] [0] ZQ U ] = ——
2 6:25AM 9550 PINE SPRINGS RD 0 — (5] =10] 2 0] = =~ ——
3 6:31 AM 9733 PINE SPRINGS RD 0 — 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
4 6:37 AM CLEVELAND AVE & PINE SPRINGS RD (NW) [0 — 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
5 6:40 AM CLEVELAND AVE & INDIA WAY (NW) [0 — 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
6 6:41 AM CLEVELAND AVE & COOK AVE (NW) 0 — 5] =10] =X 0] =~ —
7 6:45AM PROSPECT RD & TWO MILE RD (NW) 0 e 5] =10] 2 0] = =~ ——
8 6:47AM PADGETT SWITCH RD & JONES LN (SE) 0 e 5] =10] 21 0] = =~ —
9 6:50AM PADGETT SWITCH RD & CURTIS DR (SE) 0 @ e (5] =10] 2 0] = =~ ——
10 6:51 AM 9639 ADGETT SWITCH RD 0 —— (5] 270] =10 = = ——
11 6:56 AM IRVINGTON BLB HWY & 15TH ST (SE) 0 — [5]=10] =X 0] = =~ —
12 7:.06 AM THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL 0 —— [5]=10] =X 0) = =~ ——

Page 18



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: GOFF, TARA
BUS NUMBER: 202071

TIME

2:28 PM

2:40 PM

2:53 PM

3:00 PM

3:07 PM

3:12 PM

3:15 PM

3:18 PM

3:20 PM

3:22 PM

3:24 PM

3:26 PM

3:30 PM

3:33 PM

3:35 PM

3:39 PM

3:43 PM

ZONE 3 - 202071 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - GOFF - PM Copy

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE
THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

GUNN RD & WIGFIELD RD (NW)
GUNN RD & PRINCE JAMES DR (NW)
GUNN RD & GUNN PL (NW)

SOUTHGATE DR W & THREE NOTCH-KRONER
RD (SW)

CLEARVIEW DR & THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD
(NW)

CLEARVIEW DR & DOMAIN ST (NW)

MIDDLE RING RD & CLEARVIEW DR (SW)
CLARENDON DR & MIDDLE RING RD (SE)
OXMOOR DR & DOCENA DR (SE)

THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD & HURON RD (SW)
THREE NOTCH RD & ROSEMONT CIR (SW)
MIDDLE RING SERV RD & CARLILE DR (SW)
KIRKWELL DR & MIDDLE RING SERV RD (SE)
KIRKWELL DR & CARLILE DR (SE)

THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD & LANGHAM PL
(SW)

START TIME: 02:28 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:43 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:15

COUNT

DISTANCE: 23.19
NO STUDENTS.Q
NO STOPS: 17

Page 19



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: GOFF, TARA
BUS NUMBER: 202071

TIME

5:51 AM

6:14 AM

6:15 AM

6:17 AM

6:18 AM

6:21 AM

6:22 AM

6:23 AM

6:25 AM

6:26 AM

6:27 AM

6:29 AM

6:30 AM

6:34 AM

6:36 AM

6:37 AM

6:46 AM

ZONE 3 - 202071 - TO THEODORE HIGH - GOFF - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE

THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD & LANGHAM PL
(SW)

KIRKWELL DR & CARLILE DR (SE)

KIRKWELL DR & MIDDLE RING SERV RD (SE)

MIDDLE RING SERV RD & CARLILE DR (SW)

THREE NOTCH RD & ROSEMONT CIR (SW)

THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD & HURON RD (SW)

OXMOOR DR & DOCENA DR (SE)

CLARENDON DR & MIDDLE RING RD (SE)

MIDDLE RING RD & CLEARVIEW DR (SW)

CLEARVIEW DR & DOMAIN ST (NW)

CLEARVIEW DR & THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD
(NW)

SOUTHGATE DR W & THREE NOTCH-KRONER
RD (SW)

GUNN RD & GUNN PL (NW)

GUNN RD & PRINCE JAMES DR (NW)

GUNN RD & WIGFIELD RD (NW)

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

START TIME: 05:51 am
FINISH TIME: 06:46 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:55

COUNT

DISTANCE: 15.41
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 17

Page 20



ZONE 3 - 202175 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - MS HAGER - PM Copy

AIDE: START TIME: 02:20 pm
DRIVER NAME: HAGER, SABRINA FINISH TIME: 03:14 pm
BUS NUMBER: 202175 TOTAL TIME: 0:54
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 2:20PM BRIETILING ELEMENTARY 0
2 2:40PM THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL 32
3 2:53PM MCDONALD RD & EPSON DOWNS ST (NW) 0
4 2:55PM CINDY LOU DR & MCDONALD RD (NE) 0
5 3:00PM HOOPER ST & HURON RD (NE) -3
6 3:03PM CHEYENNE ST N & SAVAGE LOOP E (SW) -5
7 3:04 PM CHEYENNE ST W & SAVAGE LOOP (NE) -6
8 3:09PM MOSSBERG DR N & MUZZLE LN (NE) -7
9 3:11PM HUNTERS CV & MOSSBERG DR S (SE) -11
10 3:14 PM 5490 ROBERT JEFFERSON DR E 0

DISTANCE: 23.65
NO STUDENTS.32
NO STOPS: 10

Page 21



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: HAGER, SABRINA
BUS NUMBER: 202175

TIME

1 5:58 AM

2 6:20AM

3 6:23AM

4 6:25AM

5 6:26 AM

6 6:27 AM

7 6:29 AM

8 6:33AM

9 6:34 AM

10 6:48 AM

ZONE 3 - 202175 - TO THEODORE HIGH - MS HAGER - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART BRIETILING ELEMENTARY

5490 ROBERT JEFFERSON DR E
HUNTERS CV & MOSSBERG DR S (SE)
MOSSBERG DR N & MUZZLE LN (NE)
CHEYENNE ST W & SAVAGE LOOP (NE)
CHEYENNE ST N & SAVAGE LOOP E (SW)
HOOPER ST & HURON RD (NE)

CINDY LOU DR & MCDONALD RD (NE)
MCDONALD RD & EPSON DOWNS ST (NW)

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

START TIME: 05:58 am
FINISH TIME: 06:48 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:50

COUNT

DISTANCE: 22.24
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 10

Page 22



ZONE 3 - 202065 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - DEBORAH HAMILTON - PM Copy

AIDE: START TIME: 02:28 pm DISTANCE: 17.18
DRIVER NAME: HAMILTON, DEBORAH FINISH TIME: 03:21 pm NO STUDENTS.3
BUS NUMBER: 202065 TOTAL TIME: 0:53 NO STOPS: 10
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 2:28PM PADGETT SW PARK SITE [0 — 2] [0] ZQ U ] = ——
2 2:40PM THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL 3 2] [0] QU ] = ——
3 2:55PM ASHLEY CT & HOFFMAN RD [0 — 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
4 2:57PM LESLEY CT & HOFFMAN RD 2 — 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
5 3:00 PM HOFFMAN RD & RINLA AVE 0 e (5] =10 =X 0] =1 = —
6 3:08PM TARADRN & TARADRW 1 e 5] =10] =X 0] =~ —
7 3:09PM HONEY CT & TARADRN 0 e 5] =10] 2 0] = =~ ——
8 3:12PM 4531 SCHILLINGER RD S 0 — (5] =10 =X 0] =1 = ——
9 318 PM (TJI;EE NOTCH-KRONER RD & DELLWOOD ST 0 DROP OFF oo
10 3:21 PM WAKULLA DR & LAKELAND DR (N) 0 U — [5]=10] =X 0] = ~E——

Page 23



ZONE 3 - 202065 - TO THEODORE HIGH - DEBORAH HAMILTON - AM

AIDE: START TIME: 05:54 am DISTANCE: 21.15
DRIVER NAME: HAMILTON, DEBORAH FINISH TIME: 06:57 am NO STUDENTS.Q
BUS NUMBER: 202065 TOTAL TIME: 1:03 NO STOPS: 10
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 5:54 AM DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE [0 — 2] [0] ZQ U ] = ——
2 6:16 AM WAKULLA DR & LAKELAND DR (N) [0 — (5] =10] 2 0] = =~ ——
3 621 AM IJI;EE NOTCH-KRONER RD & DELLWOOD ST 0 DROP OFF oo
4 6:26 AM 4531 SCHILLINGERRD S 0 e (5] =10 =X 0] =1 = —
5 6:29AM HONEY CT & TARADRN 0 e 5] =10] 2 0] = =~ —
6 6:32AM TARADRN & TARADRW 0 e 5] =10] 2 0] = =~ —
7 6:33 AM HOFFMAN RD & RINLA AVE 0 - (D] =10 =X 0] =1 = ——
8 6:40AM LESLEY CT & HOFFMAN RD 0 — (5] 10 =X 0] =1 =—
9 6:41AM ASHLEY CT & HOFFMAN RD 0 U —— DROP OFF -memmmmmmemeee
10 6:57 AM THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL 0 U — [5]=10] =X 0] = ~E——

Page 24



ZONE 3 - 201697 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - RONDA HAMILTON - PM Copy

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: HAMILTON, RONDA
BUS NUMBER: 201697

TIME

1 2:28PM

2 2:40PM

3 2:45PM

4 2:46 PM

5 2:56PM

6 3:01PM

7 3:06 PM

8 3:112PM

9 3:15PM

10 3:18 PM

11 3:24 PM

12 3:30 PM

13 3:39 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

HAVENWOOD DR & SHASTA WAY

6413 HWY 90

MURRAY HILL RD & MURRAY OAKS DR (NW)

MURRAY HEIGHTS DR W @ SPRING CIRCLE

MURRAY HEIGHTS DR S & CLOVER DR (S)

MURRAY HILL RD & PECAN DR S (NW)

MURRAY HILL RD & PECAN DR N

MURRAY HILL RD & COUNTY FARM RD

7877 MURRAY HILL RD

MURRAY HILL RD & FOXLAND DR (SE)

GULF BLVD & GULF CT (SE)

START TIME: 02:28 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:39 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:11

COUNT

DISTANCE: 22.35
NO STUDENTS.3
NO STOPS: 13

Page 25



ZONE 3 - 201697 - TO THEODORE HIGH - RONDA HAMILTON - AM

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: HAMILTON, RONDA
BUS NUMBER: 201697

TIME

1 6:03AM

2 6:13AM

3 6:20AM

4 6:21AM

5 6:22AM

6 6:25AM

7 6:28 AM

8 6:30AM

9 6:31AM

10 6:36 AM

11 6:41 AM

12 6:45 AM

13 6:49 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE

GULF BLVD & GULF CT (SE)

MURRAY HILL RD & FOXLAND DR (SE)

7877 MURRAY HILL RD

MURRAY HILL RD & COUNTY FARM RD

MURRAY HILL RD & PECAN DR N

MURRAY HILL RD & PECAN DR S (NW)

MURRAY HEIGHTS DR S & CLOVER DR (S)

MURRAY HEIGHTS DR W @ SPRING CIRCLE

MURRAY HILL RD & MURRAY OAKS DR (NW)

6413 HWY 90

HAVENWOOD DR & SHASTA WAY

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:03 am
FINISH TIME: 06:49 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:46

COUNT

DISTANCE: 13.93
NO STUDENTS.1
NO STOPS: 13

Page 26



10

11

12

13

14

15

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: HILBURN, WANDA
BUS NUMBER: 201637

TIME

7:08 AM

7:33 AM

7:38 AM

7:43 AM

7:46 AM

7:47 AM

7:48 AM

7:51 AM

8:00 AM

8:07 AM

8:09 AM

8:11 AM

8:16 AM

8:23 AM

8:35 AM

ZONE 3 - 201637 - TO THEODORE HIGH - MS HILBURN - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE

6847 SAN MARINO DR

7049 SAN MARINO DR

7166 SAN MARINO DR

6629 BELWOOD DR E

6629 BELWOOD DR E

BELWOOD DR E & HUNTINGTON DR (SE)

HAMILTON BLVD & VIKING WAY

3160 RIVERVIEW POINTE DR

OLD RANGELINE RD & RABBIT CREEK DR (SE)

RABBIT CREEK DR & GULF CREEK CIR (N)

RABBIT CREEK DR & RIVERCHASE DR E (N)

HAMILTON BLVD & UNKNOWN (NE)

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

ARRIVE PADGETT SW PARK SITE

START TIME: 07:08 am
FINISH TIME: 08:35 am
TOTAL TIME: 1:27

COUNT

DISTANCE: 28.70
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 15

Page 27



ZONE 3 - 201637 -FROM

AIDE:

BUS NUMBER: 201637

10

11

12

13

14

START TIME: 02:30 pm DISTANCE: 30.48
DRIVER NAME: HILBURN, WANDA FINISH TIME: 04:03 pm NO STUDENTS.Z

TOTAL TIME: 1:33 NO STOPS: 15
LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
PADGETT SW PARK SITE 0 — PICK UP —m-memmmmeem
THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL /22— PICK UP -m-mmmmeeee
HAMILTON BLVD & UNKNOWN (NE) [0 — DROP OFF --mememeeeee
RABBIT CREEK DR & RIVERCHASE DR E (N) [0 — DROP OFF --memmeemee
RABBIT CREEK DR & GULF CREEK CIR (N) 0 e DROP OFF ---emmmmeee
OLD RANGELINE RD & RABBIT CREEK DR (SE) 0 —— DROP OFF --menmmemmee
3160 RIVERVIEW POINTE DR [0 1 ——— DROP OFF ----mmmeem-
HAMILTON BLVD & VIKING WAY 0 e DROP OFF --mmmmmmemem
BELWOOD DR E & HUNTINGTON DR (SE) e DROP OFF --mmmmemeee
6629 BELWOOD DR E 0 @ e DROP OFF --mmmmmeemem
6629 BELWOOD DR E 2 e DROP OFF -mmmmmmmemem
7166 SAN MARINO DR S — DROP OFF -—-ememmemmm
7049 SAN MARINO DR 0 — DROP OFF -—--memmemmm
6847 SAN MARINO DR 0 — DROP OFF -—--memmemee
PADGETT SW PARK SITE 0 — DROP OFF -memmemeemee

15

TIME

2:30 PM

2:40 PM

2:47 PM

2:53 PM

2:59 PM

3:08 PM

3:14 PM

3:25 PM

3:27 PM

3:31 PM

3:35 PM

3:41 PM

3:42 PM

3:44 PM

4:03 PM

THEODORE HIGH - MS HILBURN - PM Copy

Page 28



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: JOHNSON, KIMBERLY
BUS NUMBER: 201226

TIME

6:40 AM

6:41 AM

6:42 AM

6:44 AM

6:51 AM

ZONE 3 - 201226 - TO THEODORE HIGH - KIM JOHNSON - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

SPERRY RD @ SPERRY LANDING APTS

SPERRY RD @ PEPPER TREE APTS

SPERRY RD & RESTER RD

HOUNDS RUN APTS & SPERRY RD

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:40 am
FINISH TIME: 06:51 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:11

COUNT

DISTANCE: 3.70
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 5

Page 29



ZONE 3 - 201226 -FROM THEODORE HIGH - KIM JOHNSON - PM Copy

AIDE: START TIME: 02:28 pm DISTANCE: 8.30
DRIVER NAME: JOHNSON, KIMBERLY FINISH TIME: 02:52 pm NO STUDENTS.19
BUS NUMBER: 201226 TOTAL TIME: 0:24 NO STOPS: 6
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
2:28 PM PADGETT SW PARK SITE [0 — [=1[0] ZQ U] =J—
2:40 PM THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL K P —— =[] ZQ U] =J——
2:49 PM HOUNDS RUN APTS & SPERRY RD [0 — DROP OFF --mememeeeee
2:50 PM SPERRY RD & RESTER RD 13 DROP OFF --memmeemee
2:51 PM SPERRY RD @ PEPPER TREE APTS [0 — DROP OFF --mememmemee
2:52 PM SPERRY RD @ SPERRY LANDING APTS S — DROP OFF --menmmemmee

Page 30



ZONE 3 - 201440 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - JESSICA LANDRY - PM Copy

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: LANDRY, JESSICA
BUS NUMBER: 201440

TIME

1 2:30 PM

2 2:40PM

3 2:58PM

4 3:01PM

5 3:06 PM

6 3:10PM

7 3:18PM

8 3:26 PM

9 3:39PM

10 3:50 PM

11 4:09 PM

12 4:19 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY & CEDAR WOOD DR S
(N)

9068 DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY @ ST. PHILLIPS
NERI CHURCH

DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY & NEW BELLE
FONTAINE BLVD (S)

DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY & BELLEFONTAINE
BLVD (S)

DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY & JACKSON RD (S)

DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY & SAND ISLAND RD (S)

BAYWOODS RD & DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY (NW)

3420 BAUMHAUER RD

6054 HALF MILE RD

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

START TIME: 02:30 pm
FINISH TIME: 04:19 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:49

COUNT

DISTANCE: 42.87
NO STUDENTS.2
NO STOPS: 12

Page 31



AIDE: START TIME: 05:40 am DISTANCE: 35.13
DRIVER NAME: LANDRY, JESSICA FINISH TIME: 07:12 am NO STUDENTS.Q
BUS NUMBER: 201440 TOTAL TIME: 1:32 NO STOPS: 12
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 5:40AM DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE 0 — PICK UP ——emmmmmeeem
2 550AM 6054 HALF MILE RD 0 — DROP OFF -c-emmmmemee
3 6:14 AM 3420 BAUMHAUER RD 0 — DROP OFF --memmmmemee
4 6:20 AM BAYWOODS RD & DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY (NW) 0 — DROP OFF --mmmmemmem
5 6:31 AM DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY & SAND ISLAND RD (S) 0 —— DROP OFF --mmmmemeee
6 6:32AM DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY & JACKSON RD (S) 0 — DROP OFF --memmmmemee
7 6:33 AM DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY & BELLEFONTAINE 0 DROP OFF oo
BLVD (S)
) DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY & NEW BELLE
8 635 AM FONTAINE BLVD (S) 0 """"""""" DROP OFF ---------
) 9068 DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY @ ST. PHILLIPS
9 636 AM NERI CHURCH 0 """"""""" DROP OFF """"""
10 641 AM ?r\f;UPHIN ISLAND PKWY & CEDAR WOOD DR S 0 DROP OFF wooemeeee
11 7:.00 AM THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL [0 — DROP OFF --mememeeeee
12 7:12 AM ARRIVE PADGETT SW PARK SITE 0 —— DROP OFF --mememeemee

ZONE 3 - 201440 - TO THEODORE HIGH - JESSICA LANDRY - AM

Page 32



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: LINDSEY, LEZLIE
BUS NUMBER: 202064

TIME

1 6:21 AM

2 624 AM

3 6:225AM

4 6:26 AM

5 6:30 AM

6 6:33AM

7 6:36 AM

8 6:38AM

9 6:45AM

10 6:50 AM

11 6:51 AM

12 7:08 AM

ZONE 3 - 202064 - TO THEODORE HIGH - MS LINDSEY - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE

PADGETT SWITCH RD & WILLIAMSBURG CT
(SE)

PADGETT SWITCH RD & FOREST GLENN CT
(SE)

GRAN FOREST DR & PADGETT SWITCH RD (SE)

HAMPTON RD & PADGETT SWITCH RD (SE)

PADGETT SWITCH RD & JAY DR (NW)

PADGETT SWITCH RD & COUNTRY OAK CT
(NW)

HALF MILE RD & RANCH RD (SW)

9463 DEERFIELD DR

DEERFIELD CT & DEERFIELD DR (SE)

DEERFIELD CT E & DEERFIELD CT (SW)

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:21 am
FINISH TIME: 07:08 am
TOTAL TIME:

0:47

COUNT

DISTANCE: 13.64
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 12

Page 33



ZONE 3 - 202064 -FROM THEODORE HIGH - MS LINDSEY - PM Copy

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: LINDSEY, LEZLIE
BUS NUMBER: 202064

TIME

1 2:28PM

2 2:40PM

3 2:55PM

4 3:03PM

5 3:.07PM

6 3:13PM

7 3:221PM

8 3:26 PM

9 3:29PM

10 3:32 PM

11 3:39 PM

12 3:44 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

DEERFIELD CT E & DEERFIELD CT (SW)

DEERFIELD CT & DEERFIELD DR (SE)

9463 DEERFIELD DR

HALF MILE RD & RANCH RD (SW)

PADGETT SWITCH RD & COUNTRY OAK CT
(NW)

PADGETT SWITCH RD & JAY DR (NW)

HAMPTON RD & PADGETT SWITCH RD (SE)

GRAN FOREST DR & PADGETT SWITCH RD (SE)

PADGETT SWITCH RD & FOREST GLENN CT
(SE)

PADGETT SWITCH RD & WILLIAMSBURG CT
(SE)

START TIME: 02:28 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:44 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:16

DISTANCE: 22.49
NO STUDENTS.5

NO STOPS: 12
COUNT

0 e =]le] (U] - —
J R — {lo] QU] J—
[ — DROP OFF ---ememeev
[ — DROP OFF ---emeneev
2 —— DROP OFF --e-emeneev
S —— DROP OFF ----ememeev
S — DROP OFF —--emeeeev
o — 5]270]-K o) ——
[ — DROP OFF --rremeeeev
[ — DROP OFF --remeeeev
S —— DROP OFF ----ememeev
o — 5]270]=K o)< ——

Page 34



ZONE 3 - 201435 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - JENNIFER LUNSFORD - PM Copy

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: LUNSFORD, JENNIFER
BUS NUMBER: 201435

TIME

1 2:28PM

2 2:40PM

3 2146 PM

4 2:51PM

5 2:56 PM

6 2:58PM

7 3:01PM

8 3:.07PM

9 3:10PM

10 3:14 PM

11 3:19 PM

12 3:21 PM

13 3:23 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE
THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

PLANTATION RD & CAROL PLANTATION RD
(SE)

UNKNOWN & CAROL PLANTATION RD (NE)
CAROL PLANTATION RD & BOURNE RD (NW)

5891 CAROL PLANTATION RD @ CREEK SIDE
EST

CAROL PLANTATION RD & WILLIAMS RD (NW)
CAROL PLANTATION RD & GENERAL LEE AVE

CAROL PLANTATION RD & ANDREW JACKSON
PL (NW)

THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD & FREEWAY DR
(SW)

FAIROAK DR E & ZINNIA DR (NW)
FAIROAK DR E & FAIRLAND DR (W)

ZINNIA DR & SANTOS DR W (SW)

START TIME: 02:28 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:23 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:55

COUNT

DISTANCE: 16.11
NO STUDENTS.3
NO STOPS: 13

Page 35



10

11

12

13

14

ZONE 3 - 201435 - TO THEODORE HIGH - JENNIFER LUNSFORD - AM

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: LUNSFORD, JENNIFER
BUS NUMBER: 201435

TIME

6:56 AM

7:16 AM

7:18 AM

7:19 AM

7:22 AM

7:23 AM

7:24 AM

7:27 AM

7:30 AM

7:34 AM

7:37 AM

7:38 AM

7:45 AM

7:57 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE

ZINNIA DR & SANTOS DR W (SW)

FAIROAK DR E & FAIRLAND DR (W)

FAIROAK DR E & ZINNIA DR (NW)

THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD & FREEWAY DR
(SW)

CAROL PLANTATION RD & ANDREW JACKSON
PL (NW)

CAROL PLANTATION RD & GENERAL LEE AVE

CAROL PLANTATION RD & WILLIAMS RD (NW)

5891 CAROL PLANTATION RD @ CREEK SIDE
EST

CAROL PLANTATION RD & BOURNE RD (NW)

UNKNOWN & CAROL PLANTATION RD (NE)

PLANTATION RD & CAROL PLANTATION RD
(SE)

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

ARRIVE PADGETT SW PARK SITE

START TIME: 06:56 am
FINISH TIME: 07:57 am
TOTAL TIME: 1:01

DISTANCE: 21.30
NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 14
COUNT

0 e =]le] (U] - —
[ — DROP OFF ---ememeev
[ — DROP OFF ---ememeev
[ — DROP OFF ---emeneev
o — DROP OFF —--ememeev
o — DROP OFF ----ememeev
o — DROP OFF --memeeeev
[ — DROP OFF --rememeev
[ —— DROP OFF ----emeneev
0 e DROP OFF —--ememeev
0 e DROP OFF —---ememeev
[ — DROP OFF -eremeeeev
[ —— DROP OFF --e-emeneev
[ — DROP OFF ----ememeev

Page 36



10

11

12

13

ZONE 3 - 201443 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - MS MARROW - PM Copy

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: MARROW, VALERIE
BUS NUMBER: 201443

TIME

2:28 PM

2:40 PM

2:55 PM

2:56 PM

3:00 PM

3:05 PM

3:08 PM

3:13 PM

3:15PM

3:18 PM

3:21 PM

3:24 PM

3:31 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

MCADAMS DR S & MCDONALD CT (SW)

MCALLISTER DR & MCADAMS DR E (NW)

HUNTERS POINTE DR N & HUNTERS POINTE CT
(NE)

BRANDI DR & HOLLOWAY DR N (SW)

5901 MCDONALD RD @ MHP

MCDONALD RD & LAKE ELEANOR DR (SE)

MCDONALD RD & MCALLISTER DR (SE)

LAKE HELEN DR W & LAKE MYRTLE DR (S)

LAKE HELEN DR S & LAKE HELEN DR W (E)

OLD PASCAGOULA RD & KINGSRIDGE RD (S)

SERENITY GARDENS RD & GREEN VALLEY DR
(NW)

START TIME: 02:28 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:31 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:03

DISTANCE: 19.66

NO STUDENTS.4
NO STOPS: 13
COUNT
0 e =]le] (U] - —
O — {lo] QU] J—
2 e DROP OFF ---ememeev
[ — DROP OFF ---emeneev
o — DROP OFF —--ememeev
o — DROP OFF ----enmeneev
o — 5]270]-R o) ——
o — 5]270]-K o) ——
[ — DROP OFF --rremeeeev
[ — DROP OFF --remeeeev
S — DROP OFF -erememeev
S — DROP OFF —---ememeev
[ — DROP OFF ----emeneev

Page 37



10

11

12

13

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: MARROW, VALERIE
BUS NUMBER: 201443

TIME

5:54 AM

6:12 AM

6:18 AM

6:20 AM

6:21 AM

6:22 AM

6:23 AM

6:26 AM

6:29 AM

6:34 AM

6:38 AM

6:40 AM

6:54 AM

ZONE 3 - 201443 - TO THEODORE HIGH - MS MARROW - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE

SERENITY GARDENS RD & GREEN VALLEY DR
(NW)

OLD PASCAGOULA RD & KINGSRIDGE RD (S)

LAKE HELEN DR S & LAKE HELEN DR W (E)

LAKE HELEN DR W & LAKE MYRTLE DR (S)

MCDONALD RD & MCALLISTER DR (SE)

MCDONALD RD & LAKE ELEANOR DR (SE)

5901 MCDONALD RD @ MHP

BRANDI DR & HOLLOWAY DR N (SW)

HUNTERS POINTE DR N & HUNTERS POINTE CT
(NE)

MCALLISTER DR & MCADAMS DR E (NW)

MCADAMS DR S & MCDONALD CT (SW)

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

START TIME: 05:54 am
FINISH TIME: 06:54 am
TOTAL TIME: 1:00

DISTANCE: 17.69
NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 13

COUNT
0 e =]le] (U] - —
[ — DROP OFF -rremmeeeev
[ ——— DROP OFF ----ememeev
[ —— DROP OFF ----emeneev
[ —— DROP OFF --e-ememeev
o — DROP OFF ----enmeneev
o — 5]270]-R o) ——
o — 5]270]-K o) ——
[ — DROP OFF --rremeeeev
[ ——— DROP OFF --e-emeneev
o — DROP OFF —--emeneev
0 e DROP OFF —--ememeev
0 e DROP OFF ----ememeev

Page 38



ZONE 3 - 201687 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - MS PETERS - PM Copy

AIDE: START TIME: 02:30 pm DISTANCE: 25.96
DRIVER NAME: PETERS, PHYLLIS FINISH TIME: 03:48 pm NO STUDENTS.Q
BUS NUMBER: 201687 TOTAL TIME: 1:18 NO STOPS: 11
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 2:30PM PADGETT SW PARK SITE 0 S — [=][0] [Q U] o ———
2 2:40PM THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL 0 — DROP OFF ---ememeemee
3 3:01PM 4820 FOWL RIVER RD 0 — DROP OFF --mememeeeee
4 3:06 PM 4801 FOWL RIVER RD & CARLEY RD (NE) [0 — DROP OFF --memmeemee
5 3:12PM FOWL RIVER RD & CANAL DR (NE) [0 — DROP OFF --mememmemee
6 3:20PM 3500 SEYMORE TRAMMELL DR 0 — DROP OFF --memmmmemee
7 3:26 PM THOMAS RD & BAYOU DR (NW) 0 e DROP OFF --mmmmmmmmem
8 3:32PM THOMAS RD & BAY RD (SW) 0 — DROP OFF --mmmmmmemem
9 3:38PM 4354 BAY RD [0 1 —— DROP OFF —-—-—emeem-
10 3:43PM CARLEY RD & WANZER RD 0 —— DROP OFF —--eemeemeem
11 3:48 PM WINDSOR RD W & FOWL RIVER RD (S) [0 — DROP OFF --mmmmmmmemm

Page 39



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: PETERS, PHYLLIS
BUS NUMBER: 201687

TIME

1 5:54 AM

2 6:10AM

3 6:23AM

4 6:26 AM

5 6:27AM

6 6:30 AM

7 6:36 AM

8 6:42AM

9 6:43AM

10 6:44 AM

11 7:02 AM

12 7:14 AM

ZONE 3 - 201687 - TO THEODORE HIGH - MS PETERS - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE

WINDSOR RD W & FOWL RIVER RD (S)

CARLEY RD & WANZER RD

4354 BAY RD

THOMAS RD & BAY RD (SW)

THOMAS RD & BAYOU DR (NW)

3500 SEYMORE TRAMMELL DR

FOWL RIVER RD & CANAL DR (NE)

4801 FOWL RIVER RD & CARLEY RD (NE)

4820 FOWL RIVER RD

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

ARRIVE PADGETT SW PARK SITE

START TIME: 05:54 am
FINISH TIME: 07:14 am
TOTAL TIME: 1:20

COUNT

DISTANCE: 27.82
NO STUDENTS.2
NO STOPS: 12

Page 40



ZONE 3 - 202176 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - MS WHITNEY PETERS - PM Copy

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: PETERS, WHITNEY
BUS NUMBER: 202176

TIME

1 2:28PM

2 2:40PM

3 2:45PM

4 2:49PM

5 2:52PM

6 2:57PM

7 3:01PM

8 3:05PM

9 3:08PM

10 3:16 PM

11 3:20 PM

12 3:21 PM

13 3:24 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

WASHINGTON BLVD & BURROUGHS LN (NE)
WASHINGTON BLVD & SIMPSON RD (NE)
WASHINGTON BLVD & PIERCE BLVD (NE)
BOWERS LN & DIAMOND RD (SE)

BOWERS LN & DAN WILLIAMS RD (SE)
CAMPANELLA DR S & NEWCOMBE DR (SE)
OLD MILITARY RD & LESURE DR (NW)

OLD MILITARY RD & JONES RD (W)

PECAN GROVE AVE & OLD MILITARY RD (N)
WASHINGTON BLVD & PECAN GROVE AVE (SW)

CARY HAMILTON RD @ GREEN MEADOW APTS

START TIME: 02:28 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:24 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:56

COUNT

DISTANCE: 16.28
NO STUDENTS.Q
NO STOPS: 13

Page 41



ZONE 3 - 202176 - TO THEODORE HIGH - MS WHITNEY PETERS - AM

AIDE: START TIME: 06:08 am DISTANCE: 10.52
DRIVER NAME: PETERS, WHITNEY FINISH TIME: 06:45 am NO STUDENTS.Q
BUS NUMBER: 202176 TOTAL TIME: 0:37 NO STOPS: 13
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 6:08 AM DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE [0 — [=][0] [Q U] o ———
2 6:19AM CARY HAMILTON RD @ GREEN MEADOW APTS 0 — DROP OFF --mmmmemmem
3 6:21 AM WASHINGTON BLVD & PECAN GROVE AVE (SW) 0 — DROP OFF --mmmmemmem
4 6:22 AM PECAN GROVE AVE & OLD MILITARY RD (N) 0 — DROP OFF --mmmmemmem
5 6:24 AM OLD MILITARY RD & JONES RD (W) [0 — DROP OFF --mememmemee
6 6:27 AM OLD MILITARY RD & LESURE DR (NW) 0 —— DROP OFF --memmmmemee
7 6:32AM CAMPANELLA DR S & NEWCOMBE DR (SE) 0 s DROP OFF --memmemeee
8 6:35AM BOWERS LN & DAN WILLIAMS RD (SE) 0 e DROP OFF --mmmmmmemem
9 6:37 AM BOWERS LN & DIAMOND RD (SE) 0 @ e DROP OFF -mmmmmmmmmee
10 6:38 AM WASHINGTON BLVD & PIERCE BLVD (NE) 0 — (5] =T0) =X 0] = ~—
11 6:39 AM WASHINGTON BLVD & SIMPSON RD (NE) [0 — DROP OFF --mmmmmmmemm
12 6:40 AM WASHINGTON BLVD & BURROUGHS LN (NE) [0 — DROP OFF --mmmmmemmem
13 6:45AM THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL 0 — DROP OFF -—--memmemmm

Page 42



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

ZONE 3 - 201861 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - MARY SPRINKLE - PM Copy

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: SPRINKLE, MARY
BUS NUMBER: 201861

TIME

2:28 PM

2:40 PM

2:45 PM

2:48 PM

2:50 PM

2:53 PM

2:56 PM

3:00 PM

3:04 PM

3:08 PM

3:12 PM

3:14 PM

3:16 PM

3:20 PM

3:22 PM

3:25 PM

3:28 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

BEL AIR DR & BELLINGRATH RD (SW)

HELEN DR & BELLINGRATH RD (NE)

HEATON DR & HELEN DR (SE)

WILLARD DR N & WILLARD DR W (E)

WILLARD DR N & BRACKLYN CT (E)

WILLARD DR N & KELCEY CT (E)

BROOME CT & WILLARD DR N (S)

WILLARD DR S & BROOME CT (W)

COUNTRY CLUB BLVD & HEATON DR (SE)

HEATON DR E & BOWDEN DR (SE)

HEATON DR E & BRIDGES DR (SW)

HEATON DR & BRANTLEY DR (NW)

7761 HEATON DR

COUNTRY CLUB BLVD & HEATON DR (SW)

BELLINGRATH RD & COUNTRY CLUB BLVD (SE)

START TIME: 02:28 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:28 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:00

COUNT

DISTANCE: 15.17
NO STUDENTS.8
NO STOPS: 17

Page 43



ZONE 3 - 201861 - TO THEODORE HIGH - MARY SPRINKLE - AM

AIDE: START TIME: 05:57 am DISTANCE: 11.50
DRIVER NAME: SPRINKLE, MARY FINISH TIME: 06:39 am NO STUDENTS.Q
BUS NUMBER: 201861 TOTAL TIME: 0:42 NO STOPS: 17
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 5:57 AM DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE [0 — [=][0] [Q U] o ———
2 6:10 AM BELLINGRATH RD & COUNTRY CLUB BLVD (SE) 0 — DROP OFF --mmmmemmem
3 6:11 AM COUNTRY CLUB BLVD & HEATON DR (SW) [0 — DROP OFF --mememeeeee
4 6:14 AM 7761 HEATON DR 01— DROP OFF —-—-meeem-
5 6:18 AM HEATON DR & BRANTLEY DR (NW) [0 — DROP OFF --mememmemee
6 6:19 AM HEATON DR E & BRIDGES DR (SW) 0 — DROP OFF --memmmmemee
7 6:20AM HEATON DR E & BOWDEN DR (SE) 0 e DROP OFF --mmmmmmmmem
8 6:23 AM COUNTRY CLUB BLVD & HEATON DR (SE) 0 e DROP OFF --mmmmmmemem
9 6:25AM WILLARD DR S & BROOME CT (W) 0 @ e DROP OFF -mmmmmmmmmee
10 6:27 AM BROOME CT & WILLARD DR N (S) 0 — (5] =T0) =X 0] = ~—
11 6:28 AM WILLARD DR N & KELCEY CT (E) 0 — DROP OFF --memmmemem
12 6:29 AM WILLARD DR N & BRACKLYN CT (E) 0 —— DROP OFF -—-ememmemmm
13 6:30 AM WILLARD DR N & WILLARD DR W (E) 0 — DROP OFF --mmmmmemmem
14 6:32 AM HEATON DR & HELEN DR (SE) 0 e DROP OFF --cemmemmem
15 6:33 AM HELEN DR & BELLINGRATH RD (NE) 0 — DROP OFF --—mmmemmem
16 6:35 AM BEL AIR DR & BELLINGRATH RD (SW) 0 — DROP OFF --mmmmemmmm
17 6:39 AM THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL [0 — DROP OFF --mememeeeee

Page 44



ZONE 3 - 202154 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - TURNER KATHERINE - PM Copy

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: TURNER, KATHERINE
BUS NUMBER: 202154

TIME

1 2:28PM

2 2:40PM

3 2:52PM

4 2:55PM

5 2:59PM

6 3:02PM

7 3:06 PM

8 3:10PM

9 3:11PM

10 3:15PM

11 3:18 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

JOHNSON RD & RABBIT CT (NW)
HAYFIELD RD & JOHNSON RD (SW)
LANCELOT DR & HAYFIELD RD (NW)
LANCELOT DR & MERLIN DR (NW)

KING ARTHUR DR & LANCELOT DR (SW)
AVALON DR & KING ARTHUR DR (SE)
SOMERSET DR W & AVALON DR (NW)
SOMERSET DR W & KING ARTHUR DR (NW)

CAMELOT DRW & SOMERSET DR N (NW)

START TIME: 02:28 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:18 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:50

COUNT

DISTANCE: 14.89

NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 11

Page 45



ZONE 3 - 202154 - TO THEODORE HIGH - TURNER KATHERINE - AM

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: TURNER, KATHERINE
BUS NUMBER: 202154

TIME

1 6:03AM

2 6:23AM

3 6:24AM

4 6:25AM

5 6:26 AM

6 6:27 AM

7 6:28 AM

8 6:29AM

9 6:30AM

10 6:31 AM

11 6:42 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE
CAMELOT DRW & SOMERSET DR N (NW)
SOMERSET DR W & KING ARTHUR DR (NW)
SOMERSET DR W & AVALON DR (NW)
AVALON DR & KING ARTHUR DR (SE)

KING ARTHUR DR & LANCELOT DR (SW)
LANCELOT DR & MERLIN DR (NW)
LANCELOT DR & HAYFIELD RD (NW)
HAYFIELD RD & JOHNSON RD (SW)
JOHNSON RD & RABBIT CT (NW)

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:03 am
FINISH TIME: 06:42 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:39

COUNT

DISTANCE: 14.65

NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 11

Page 46



ZONE 3 - - FROM THEODORE HIGH - VACANT - PM SUB PENDARVIS (14-26)

Copy
AIDE: START TIME: 02:30 pm DISTANCE: 15.98
DRIVER NAME: VACANT, FINISH TIME: 03:17 pm NO STUDENTS.2
BUS NUMBER: 201228 TOTAL TIME: 0:47 NO STOPS: 9
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
2:30 PM PADGETT SW PARK SITE o — 2] [0] QU ] = ——
2:40 PM THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL 2 |21 [0] QU ] = ———
2:54 PM TUFTS RD & FURMAN DR (NW) [0 — 5] =10] 2 0] = ~——
2:58 PM POINT RD & NICHOLL DR (W) 0 — 5] =10] 2 0] = ~——
3:01 PM CYPRESS CIR & CYPRESS SHORES DR (SE) 0 s (DY =10]=1 0] =1 =~ —
3:04 PM CANAL DR & CANAL CIRE (SW) 0 e 5] =10] 2 0] = =~ —
3:06 PM 4230 HIGGINS RD e DROP OFF —-—mmmmmeeeee
3:12PM AUDUBON DR & HIGGINS RD (S) 0 — (5] 270] =10 = = ——
3:17 PM TODD ACRES DR & FURMAN DR (SE) S — (5] =10] 2 0] = =~ ——

Page 47



ZONE 3 - - FROM THEODORE HIGH - VACANT (BRYANT) - PM SUB J

AIDE: START TIME: 02:28 pm DISTANCE: 19.49
DRIVER NAME: VACANT, FINISH TIME: 03:30 pm NO STUDENTS.8
BUS NUMBER: 201231 TOTAL TIME: 1:02 NO STOPS: 13
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 2:28 PM PADGETT SW PARK SITE o — [=][0] QU = —
2 240PM THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL 8 [2][0] [Q U] o ——
3 2:50 PM 6300 OLD PASCAGOULA RD S — (D] =10 =X 0] = ~—
4 251py OLD PASCAGOULA RD & PLANTATION OAKS 0 DROP OFF —ooooeeeer
DR/ MHP
5 256 PM ?SI;II\I)) PASCAGOULA RD & WOODCHASE BLVD 0 DROP OFF e
6 2:59PM MAGNOLIA RD & ALLEGRO DR (NW) 0 — DROP OFF --mmmmmemmem
7 3:.05PM GIBSON RD & WIGFIELD RD S — DROP OFF =—eemmmeemee
8 3:07PM 6850 OLD PASCAGOULA RD @ MHP 0 — DROP OFF --mmmmememm
9 3:15PM BOYKIN RD & SKYLINE RD (E) 0 — DROP OFF --memmemmem
10 3:18 PM HILLVIEW DR & BOYKIN RD (NW) o — DROP OFF -ceemmmeemee
11 3:21 PM RESTER RD & HILLVIEW DR (E) 0 — DROP OFF --memmmeemee
12 3:26 PM BOYKIN RD & RESTER RD (E) 0 — DROP OFF ---ememeemee
13 3:30 PM OLD SPANISH TRL & BOYKIN RD (S) [0 — DROP OFF --mememeemee

WILKERSON (12-44) Copy

Page 48



ZONE 3 - - FROM THEODORE HIGH - VACANT SUB DRIVER PHILLIPS (21-19) -
PM Copy

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: VACANT,
BUS NUMBER: 201240

TIME

2:28 PM

2:40 PM

2:43 PM

2:45 PM

2:47 PM

2:50 PM

2:55 PM

3:00 PM

3:04 PM

3:06 PM

3:08 PM

3:13 PM

3:16 PM

3:18 PM

3:24 PM

3:29 PM

3:31 PM

3:34 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

6845 CAROL PLANTATION RD @ PEARSON
APTS

CAROL PLANTATION RD & LEATHERWOOD DR
(NW)

CAROL PLANTATION RD @ GREENBRIER APTS

THEODORE DAWES RD & KANODE RD (W)

WOODSIDE DR N & LAUREN DR W (SW)

WOODSIDE DR N & LYDIA WHITEFORD CT (SW)

DESTINEE NICOLE DR & WOODSIDE DR N (SE)

DESTINEE NICOLE DR & ALEXANDRIA LEIGH
CIR (SE)

FOXWOOD DR & DESTINEE NICOLE DR (SW)

BARNES RD & BARNES DR E (NE)

NAN GRAY DAVIS RD & BROWDER DR (S)

OAKLANE DR & SWEDETOWN RD (NW)

SWEDETOWN RD & CHEROKEE TRL N (S)

HAVENWOOD DR & TUNG AVE W (SE)

PINEWOOD DR & TUNG AVE N (NE)

BROADVIEW DR N & BROADVIEW DR W (NE)

START TIME: 02:28 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:34 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:06

COUNT

DISTANCE: 17.77

NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 18

Page 49



ZONE 3 - - TO THEODORE HIGH - VACANT - AM SUB PENDARVIS (14-26)

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: VACANT,
BUS NUMBER: 201228

TIME

1 6:57 AM

2 719AM

3 T7:23AM

4 7:26 AM

5 7:28AM

6 7:31AM

7 T7:33AM

8 7:38AM

9 7:52AM

10 8:04 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE

TODD ACRES DR & FURMAN DR (SE)

AUDUBON DR & HIGGINS RD (S)

4230 HIGGINS RD

CANAL DR & CANAL CIR E (SW)

CYPRESS CIR & CYPRESS SHORES DR (SE)

POINT RD & NICHOLL DR (W)

TUFTS RD & FURMAN DR (NW)

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

ARRIVE PADGETT SW PARK SITE

START TIME: 06:57 am
FINISH TIME: 08:04 am
TOTAL TIME: 1:07

COUNT

DISTANCE: 24.77

NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 10

Page 50



ZONE 3 - - TO THEODORE HIGH - VACANT (BRYANT) - AM SUB J WILKERSON

(12-44)
AIDE: START TIME: 06:08 am DISTANCE: 16.32
DRIVER NAME: VACANT, FINISH TIME: 06:56 am NO STUDENTS.Q
BUS NUMBER: 201231 TOTAL TIME: 0:48 NO STOPS: 13
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
6:08 AM DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE [0 — 2] [0] QU ] = ——
6:20 AM OLD SPANISH TRL & BOYKIN RD (S) [0 — 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
6:21 AM BOYKIN RD & RESTER RD (E) [0 — 5] =10] 2 0] = ~——
4 6:23 AM RESTER RD & HILLVIEW DR (E) 0 — 5] =10] 2 0] = ~——
6:24 AM HILLVIEW DR & BOYKIN RD (NW) 0 e 5] =10] 2 0] = =~ —
6:26 AM BOYKIN RD & SKYLINE RD (E) 0 e 5] =10] 2 0] = =~ —
6:34 AM 6850 OLD PASCAGOULA RD @ MHP 0 - (D] =10 =X 0] =1 = ——
6:38 AM GIBSON RD & WIGFIELD RD 0 — (5] 270] =10 = = ——
6:40 AM MAGNOLIA RD & ALLEGRO DR (NW) 0 — DROP OFF ——-emmmmceemee
10 6:42 AM ?SI;IIVJ) PASCAGOULA RD & WOODCHASE BLVD 0 DROP OFF oo
11 643 Ay OLD PASCAGOULA RD & PLANTATION OAKS o DROP OFF eoooooeeeoeoeeer
DR/ MHP
12 6:45AM 6300 OLD PASCAGOULA RD [0 — [5]=10] 2] = =~ ———
13 6:56 AM THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL 0 — 5] =10] 2 0] =~ —

Page 51



ZONE 3 - - TO THEODORE HIGH - VACANT SUB DRIVER PHILLIPS (21-19) - AM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: VACANT,
BUS NUMBER: 201240

TIME

6:08 AM

6:18 AM

6:20 AM

6:23 AM

6:24 AM

6:25 AM

6:28 AM

6:29 AM

6:33 AM

6:34 AM

6:35 AM

6:37 AM

6:39 AM

6:42 AM

6:43 AM

6:44 AM

6:46 AM

6:50 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE

BROADVIEW DR N & BROADVIEW DR W (NE)

PINEWOOD DR & TUNG AVE N (NE)

HAVENWOOD DR & TUNG AVE W (SE)

SWEDETOWN RD & CHEROKEE TRL N (S)

OAKLANE DR & SWEDETOWN RD (NW)

NAN GRAY DAVIS RD & BROWDER DR (S)

BARNES RD & BARNES DR E (NE)

FOXWOOD DR & DESTINEE NICOLE DR (SW)

DESTINEE NICOLE DR & ALEXANDRIA LEIGH
CIR (SE)

DESTINEE NICOLE DR & WOODSIDE DR N (SE)

WOODSIDE DR N & LYDIA WHITEFORD CT (SW)

WOODSIDE DR N & LAUREN DR W (SW)

THEODORE DAWES RD & KANODE RD (W)

CAROL PLANTATION RD @ GREENBRIER APTS

CAROL PLANTATION RD & LEATHERWOOD DR
(NW)

6845 CAROL PLANTATION RD @ PEARSON
APTS

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:08 am
FINISH TIME: 06:50 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:42

COUNT

DISTANCE: 11.43

NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 18

Page 52



ZONE 3 - 201220 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - VACANT (CHILDRESS) - PM Copy

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: VACANT,
BUS NUMBER: 201220

TIME

1 2:28PM

2 2:40PM

3 2:50PM

4 2:53PM

5 2:55PM

6 2:57PM

7 3:01PM

8 3:04PM

9 3:06 PM

10 3:10 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

6204 OLD PASCAGOULA RD -HOUND RUN APTS

QUAIL RUN N & SPRINGER DR (NE)
POINTER RD & QUAIL RUN W (NE)
SPRINGER CT & QUAIL RUN E (N)
PLANTATION DR & QUAIL RUN E (NE)

5339 CAROL PLANTATION RD

OLD PASCAGOULA RD & SUNNYSIDE DR (N)

OLD PASCAGOULA RD @ OAK TREE APTS

START TIME: 02:28 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:10 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:42

COUNT

DISTANCE: 12.02
NO STUDENTS.Q
NO STOPS: 10

Page 53



ZONE 3 - 201220 - TO THEODORE HIGH - VACANT (CHILDRESS) - AM

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: VACANT,
BUS NUMBER: 201220

TIME

1 6:12AM

2 6:28AM

3 6:29AM

4 6:32AM

5 6:34 AM

6 6:35AM

7 6:37 AM

8 6:40 AM

9 6:41AM

10 6:51 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE

OLD PASCAGOULA RD @ OAK TREE APTS

OLD PASCAGOULA RD & SUNNYSIDE DR (N)

5339 CAROL PLANTATION RD

PLANTATION DR & QUAIL RUN E (NE)

SPRINGER CT & QUAIL RUN E (N)

POINTER RD & QUAIL RUN W (NE)

QUAIL RUN N & SPRINGER DR (NE)

6204 OLD PASCAGOULA RD -HOUND RUN APTS

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:12 am
FINISH TIME: 06:51 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:39

DISTANCE: 13.79
NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 10
COUNT

0 e =]le] (U] - —
[ — DROP OFF ---ememeev
[ — DROP OFF ---ememeev
[ — DROP OFF ---emeneev
[ —— DROP OFF --e-emeneev
[ —— DROP OFF ----ememeev
[ —— DROP OFF --e-emeneev
o — 5]270]-K o) ——
o — 5]270]-K o) m——
O — DROP OFF ----ermemeev

Page 54



10

11

12

13

14

15

ZONE 3 - 201244 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - JAMIE WILKERSON - PM Copy

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: WILKERSON, JAMIE
BUS NUMBER: 201244

TIME

2:28 PM

2:40 PM

2:49 PM

2:54 PM

2:59 PM

3:03 PM

3:05 PM

3:12 PM

3:16 PM

3:21 PM

3:24 PM

3:27 PM

3:31 PM

3:36 PM

3:44 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE
THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

SPANISH TRAIL DR & THEODORE DAWES RD
(S)

OLD PASCAGOULA RD & HORSESHOE LN (SW)
7704/76990LD PASCAGOULA RD - PS- RD MHP

7741 OLD PASCAGOULA RD @ PAS-RD MOBILE
HOME PARK

6461 CREEL RD

6751 CREEL RD

CREEL RD & MORELAND RD (NW)

SMITH RD & CREEL RD (NE)

RYLEE RD & SMITH RD (NW)

PAMELA DR & MARIE RD (W)

PAMELA DR & CREEL RD (NE)

OLD PASCAGOULA RD & FIRETOWER RD S (NE)

THEODORE DAWES RD @ 1-10 CAMP GROUND

START TIME: 02:28 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:44 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:16

COUNT

DISTANCE: 22.95
NO STUDENTS.6
NO STOPS: 15

Page 55



10

11

12

13

14

15

ZONE 3 - 201244 - TO THEODORE HIGH - JAMIE WILKERSON - AM

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: WILKERSON, JAMIE
BUS NUMBER: 201244

TIME

6:05 AM

6:18 AM

6:22 AM

6:28 AM

6:31 AM

6:32 AM

6:33 AM

6:34 AM

6:36 AM

6:38 AM

6:39 AM

6:40 AM

6:41 AM

6:45 AM

6:52 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE

THEODORE DAWES RD @ 1-10 CAMP GROUND

OLD PASCAGOULA RD & FIRETOWER RD S (NE)

PAMELA DR & CREEL RD (NE)

PAMELA DR & MARIE RD (W)

RYLEE RD & SMITH RD (NW)

SMITH RD & CREEL RD (NE)

CREEL RD & MORELAND RD (NW)

6751 CREEL RD

6461 CREEL RD

7741 OLD PASCAGOULA RD @ PAS-RD MOBILE
HOME PARK

7704/76990LD PASCAGOULA RD - PS- RD MHP

OLD PASCAGOULA RD & HORSESHOE LN (SW)

SPANISH TRAIL DR & THEODORE DAWES RD
(S)

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:05 am
FINISH TIME: 06:52 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:47

DISTANCE: 15.39
NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 15

COUNT
0 e =]le] (U] - —
[ — DROP OFF ---ememeev
[ — DROP OFF ---ememeev
[ — DROP OFF ---emeneev
[ —— DROP OFF --e-emeneev
[ —— DROP OFF ----ememeev
[ —— DROP OFF --e-emeneev
o — 5]270]-K o) ——
o — 5]270]-K o) m——
O — DROP OFF ----ermemeev
[ ——— DROP OFF ----ememeev
o — DROP OFF —---ememeev
[ — DROP OFF —--emeeeev
O — 5]270]=K o) ——
[ — DROP OFF --e-ememeev

Page 56



ZONE 3 - 201692 - FROM THEODORE HIGH - LISA WILKERSON - PM Copy

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: WILKERSON, LISA
BUS NUMBER: 201692

TIME

1 2:30 PM

2 2:40PM

3 2:58PM

4 3:01PM

5 3:02PM

6 3:05PM

7 3:112PM

8 3:18PM

9 3:28PM

10 3:36 PM

11 3:42 PM

12 3:47 PM

13 3:52 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL

THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD & W VILLA DR (SW)
9151 THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD

9310 THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD

THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD & WINKLER CT (NE)
DAWES RD & MURRAY LN (NE)

4351 DAWES RD

DAWES LN E & COCHRAN PLACE DR (SE)
DAWES LN E @ GRASS FARM MHP

DAWES LN E & JOEL DR (SE)

DAWES CREEK DR & MONTAY DR (SE)

BELMONT PARK DR & DAWES LANE EXT (SE)

START TIME: 02:30 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:52 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:22

COUNT

DISTANCE: 25.86
NO STUDENTS.Z
NO STOPS: 13

Page 57



ZONE 3 - 201692 - TO THEODORE HIGH - LISA WILKERSON - AM

AIDE: START TIME: 05:49 am DISTANCE: 26.55
DRIVER NAME: WILKERSON, LISA FINISH TIME: 07:13 am NO STUDENTS.Q
BUS NUMBER: 201692 TOTAL TIME: 1:24 NO STOPS: 14
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 5149 AM DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE 0 S — [=][0] [Q U] o ———
2 6:10 AM BELMONT PARK DR & DAWES LANE EXT (SE) 0 — DROP OFF --mmmmemmem
3 6:14 AM DAWES CREEK DR & MONTAY DR (SE) [0 — DROP OFF --mememeeeee
4 6:18 AM DAWES LN E & JOEL DR (SE) [0 — DROP OFF --memmeemee
5 6:20AM DAWES LN E @ GRASS FARM MHP [0 — DROP OFF --mememmemee
6 6:21 AM DAWES LN E & COCHRAN PLACE DR (SE) 0 — DROP OFF --memmmmemee
7 6:26 AM 4351 DAWES RD [0 1 ——— DROP OFF --mmmmmmeem-
8 6:27 AM DAWES RD & MURRAY LN (NE) 0 e DROP OFF --mmmmmmemem
9 6:32AM THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD & WINKLER CT (NE) 0 @ e DROP OFF --mmmmemeee
10 6:37 AM 9310 THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD 0 —— DROP OFF —--eemeemeem
11 6:42 AM 9151 THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD [0 — DROP OFF --mmmmmmmemm
12 6:44 AM THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD & W VILLA DR (SW) [0 — DROP OFF --mmmmeeeee
13 7:.01 AM THEODORE HIGH SCHOOL 0 — DROP OFF -—--memmemmm
14 7:13 AM ARRIVE PADGETT SW PARK SITE 0 — DROP OFF -—--memmemee

Page 58



